Electricity, Water, Medical Reimbursement, Leave Travel Concession, Club Fees, Personal Accident 

Insurance and in any other form shall also be allowed in addition to salary, as may be determined by 

the Board from time to time. Provided that the aggregate of salary, perquisites and allowances shall 

not exceed Rs. 5,10,000/- (Rupees Five Lacs Ten Thousand only) per month.

III. Commission  -  Mr. Aditya Puri (DIN 00052534), Managing Director, will also be allowed 

remuneration by way of commission in addition to salary, perquisites and any other allowance, 

benefit or amenity. The amount of commission would be such that aggregate of remuneration by way

[...]

000207), Plot No. 

3, Sector-22, Gurgaon-122015 appointed as Cost Auditor by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct 

the cost audit of cost accounts maintained by the Company, for the year ending March 31, 2016, be paid the 

remuneration of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only). 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to do all acts 

and take all such steps as may be necessary, proper or expedient to give effect to this Resolution.”

By Order of the Board of Directors